MINUTES

JOINT SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

SPECIAL MEETING – 6:00 P.M.

(or as soon thereafter as the meeting may be called to order following the Special Closed Session)

MAY 10. 2006

CALL TO ORDER - A Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District, and the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley was called to order at 7:35 p.m. by Mayor Flickinger in the Council Chamber located at 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California.

ROLL CALL

Council: Bonnie Flickinger Mayor

Charles R. White Mayor Pro Tem Frank West Council Member

Absent: Richard A. Stewart Council Member

William H. Batey, II Council Member

Staff: Alice Reed City Clerk

Robert Gutierrez City Manager Robert Herrick City Attorney

Steve Chapman Finance Director/City Treasurer

William Di Yorio Police Chief Abdul Ahmad Fire Marshall

George Guayante Interim Public Works Director

Terry Nielsen Interim Parks & Recreation Director
Angela Rushen Interim Administrative Services Director

Betsy Adams Interim Assistant City Manager

Linda Guillis Community Development Dept. Director Barry Foster Economic Development Dept. Director

Cynthia Pirtle Director of Library Services

G. REPORTS

G1. PRESENTATION OF FY 2006-07 PROPOSED BUDGET SUMMARY AND POWERPOINT PRESENTATION (Report of: Finance Department)

Recommendation: The City Manager's FY 2006-07 Proposed Budget is being introduced this evening in summary form as a PowerPoint presentation. Staff recommends that the City Council receive and file the FY 2006-07 Proposed Budget Summary.

Mayor Flickinger opened the agenda item for public comments, which were received from Daryl Terrell.

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business to conduct, the meeting was adjourned at 8:29 p.m. to the City Council Special Closed Session by unanimous informal consent.

Submitted by:
Alice Reed, City Clerk
Secretary, Moreno Valley Community Services District
Secretary, Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley
Approved by:
Bonnie Flickinger, Mayor
President, Moreno Valley Community Services District
Chairperson, Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley
enl